
                                                                                                    
 

Government of India 
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre 

Nuclear Recycle Group 
Fuel Reprocessing Division 

        Trombay, Mumbai - 400085  
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER  

 
TENDER NOTICE No. BARC/FRD/ET/3/2025-2026 Date 24/06/2025 

 
I. NIT Details :    
 
1. Online item-rate tender in two parts i.e. Cover-1 –Techno-commercial Bid and Cover-2 – Financial 

Bid are hereby invited through e-Tendering mode on behalf of the President of India by Tender 
inviting Authority as below, Bhabha Atomic Research Centre, Trombay, Mumbai-400 085 for the 
following work from eligible bidders. 
  
 
i) 

Name of Work : Refurbishment of change room located near 
workshop and replacement of water piping at  FRD, 
NRG, Trombay, Mumbai-400085 

ii) Work Location (s) & Pin 
Code(s) 

: FRD, BARC, TROMBAY, MUMBAI-400085 

iii) Work/Product Category : Works 
iv) Tender inviting Authority : Chief Engineer, NRG 
v Inviting Officer Address  : Fuel Reprocessing Division 
vi) Estimated Cost  : ₹ 78,85,205.00/- + GST as applicable 

vii) Earnest Money  : ₹ 1,86,091.00/- 
viii) Cost of tender Document  0 
ix) Tender Processing Fee : NIL 
x) Period of work :   275(two hundred seventy-five) calendar Days 

including monsoon period. 
xi) 

 
'Start/End Date of Download of Bid 
Documents' 

: From 27/06/2025 (16:30 Hrs) to 11/07/2025 (16:00 
Hrs)  
To Download – please visit CPPP website on  
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app Detailed NIT is also 
available on website www.barc.gov.in for     view only 

xii) Seek clarification Start Date : 27/06/2025 (16:30 Hrs) 
xiii) Seek clarification End Date : 03/07/2025 (11:00 Hrs) 
xiv) Site Visit Date & Time : On or Before 03/07/2025 (11:30 Hrs) 
xv) Pre-Bid meeting Date & Time : 03/07/2025 (11:30 Hrs) 
xvi) Pre-Bid meeting Address : Office of Head, FRD, BARC, Trombay, Mumbai-

400085 / North Gate reception, BARC, Mumbai 
xvii) Bid Submission Start Date : 27/06/2025 (16:30 Hrs) 
xviii) Bid Submission End Date : 11/07/2025 (16:00 Hrs) 
xix) Submission of EMD in physical 

form. 
Address for submission of 
physical EMD Form. 

: On or before 14/07/2025 (15:00 Hrs) 
 
EMD shall be submitted/Received at following address 
before due date & time (xix above):  



Office of Head, FRD, BARC, Trombay, Mumbai-
400085 or to authorised departmental representative at 
reception, North gate, BARC. 
Note : Original documents should be submitted 
preferably in person. It should not be put in the drop 
box at North gate. However, documents sent by post or 
courier will also be considered provided the same is 
received within due date & time. 

xx) Bid opening Date /Date and time 
of online opening of Cover-1 
 

: 15/07/2025 (11:30 Hrs). Note: Hard Copies of EMD’s 
only will be opened first on this date and cover-I will 
be opened subsequently upon verification of EMD’s. 

xxi) Bid Opening Place : Office of Head, FRD, BARC, Trombay, Mumbai-
400085 

xxii) Tenderer Class : As per Tender Document. 
xxiii) Date of opening of Cover-2 of 

qualified bidders 

 

: Will be notified at a later date through corrigendum 
(please visit CPPP website on  
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app for date) 

xxiv) Validity of Tender (in days) :  180 one hundred eighty days from the last date of 
closing of online submission of tender. 

 
II Initial Eligibility Criteria: 

         
2.  i) The bidder shall be compliant to the Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 

2017 (as amended from time to time) issued by Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal 
Trade (DPIIT), Ministry of Commerce and Industry. Also bidder must submit undertaking along 
with the bid declaring local content in % offered by them in subject tender (Refer Annexure – 4). 
 
ii) Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 shall be referred for definition of 
‘Class-I local supplier’, ‘Class-II local supplier’ and ‘Non local suppliers’. Unless clarified through 
pre-bid clarification uploaded by tender inviting authority, a bidder shall be eligible to participate in 
this tender work if they are able to submit an undertaking indicating they are ‘Class-I local supplier’. 
The bidders who find themselves as ‘Class-II local supplier’ can also participate provided they 
suggest for the same by seeking clarification with appropriate noting/ declaration from concerned 
Govt Department/ ministries and based on such suggestions the pre-bid clarification uploaded by the 
department indicates eligibility of ‘Class-II local supplier’. However, purchase preference as 
mandated in Manual for Procurement of Works -2022 shall be followed in such instances. Bidders 
who are not able to submit undertaking either as ‘Class-I local supplier’ or as ‘Class-II local supplier’ 
shall not be allowed to participate in this tender. 
 
iii) The bidder should have the following: 

 
(a) Bank Solvency Certificate of a Nationalized Bank / Scheduled Bank for a minimum of ₹37.22 

lakhs and should not be older than one year from the date of opening of tender.  
(b) Average Annual Financial Turnover of the bidder should be at least ₹93.05 lakhs during the 

immediate last 3 consecutive audited financial years ending 31st March 2024.  This should be 
duly audited by a registered Chartered Accountant and also should have valid Unique Document 
Identification Number (UDIN) of the practicing Chartered Accountant 

(c) Should not have incurred any loss in more than two years during last five audited financial years 
ending 31st March 2024. Profit loss statement signed by a registered Chartered Accountant only 
shall be considered as proof of this eligibility. 

(d) Performance Certificates of all completed similar works cited as experience of similar works.  
(e) Certificate of Registration for GST, EPF (with provident fund code) & ESIC. 
(f) Permanent Account Number (PAN) 
































